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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 22 Trey Hillman, Manager
6  Dave Owens, Third Base 33 Bob McClure, Pitching
12  John Gibbons, (Acting Manager)36 Kevin Seitzer, Hitting
18  Rusty Kuntz, First Base 50 John Mizerock, Bullpen

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 4 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R 2B
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 5 Nomar Garciaparra  R/R IF
 7 Bobby Crosby (DL) R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton  L/R 1B
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 12 Scott Hairston R/R CF
 14 Mark Ellis  R/R IF
 15 Ryan Sweeney L/L CF
 26 Cliff Pennington S/R IF
 29 Adam Kennedy L/R IF
   32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell S/R C

  

KANSAS CITY ROYALS (50-80)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (57-73)

  Pitchers:
 23 Brett Tomko R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 Santiago Casilla  R/R P
 45 Dan Giese (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 52 Jay Marshall L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56  Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer(DL) R/R P
 59 Edgar Gonzalez R/R P
 60 Jeff Gray R/R P

   Position Players:
 1 Josh Anderson L/R LF
 2 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R CF
 3 Yuniesky Betancourt R/R SS
 8 Willie Bloomquist R/R SS
 9 David DeJesus L/L LF
 11 Jose Guillen (DL) R/R RF
 13 Alberto Callaspo S/R 2B
 14 John Buck R/R C
 16 Billy Butler R/R 1B
 17 Mike Jacobs L/R 1B
 21 Miguel Olivo R/R C
 24 Mark Teahen L/R 3B
 27 Brayan Pena S/R C
 30 Mike Aviles (DL) R/R SS
 35 Mitch Maier L/R CF
 

  Pitchers:
 19 Brian Bannister  R/R P
 23 Zack Greinke R/R P
 28 Kyle Davies R/R P
 34  Jamey Wright R/R P
 37 Juan Cruz (DL) R/R P
 40 Kyle Farnsworth R/R P
 44 Luke Hochevar R/R P
 45 Doug Waechter (DL) R/R P
 48 Joakim Soria R/R P
 49 John Bale L/L P
 51 Robinson Tejeda R/R P
 52 Bruce Chen L/L P
 55 Gil Meche R/R P
 56 Roman Colon R/R P
 57 Yasuhiko Yabuta R/R P
 

ROYALS ROSTER

 9 David DEJESUS, LF (.272, 11, 63)

 8 Willie BLOOMQUIST, RF (.254, 4, 25)

 16 Billy BUTLER, 1B (.295, 15, 67)

 24 Mark TEAHEN, 3B (.279, 11, 44)

 13 Alberto CALLASPO, 2B (.290, 8, 47)

 21 Miguel OLIVO, C (.242, 17, 47)

 14 John BUCK, DH (.221, 6, 31)

 35 Mitch MAIER, CF (.244, 3, 22)

 3 Yuniesky BETANCOURT, SS (.236, 5, 37)

 29 Adam KENNEDY, 3B (.277, 10, 48)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.290, 2, 29)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.276, 11, 62)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.238, 20, 58)

 12 Scott HAIRSTON, LF (.240, 6, 24)

 15 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.278, 6, 35)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.275, 6, 44)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.207, 1, 6)

 26 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.255, 2, 8) 

  47  Gio GONZALEZ, LHP (4-5, 5.88)

Tonight’s Umpires:  
HP 13 Derryl COUSINS*
1B 83 Mike ESTABROOK
2B 66 Jim JOYCE 
3B 26 Bill MILLER 
*crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   Offi cial Scorer: Michael Duca 
  Ceromonial First Pitches: Blaine Wines, 86-year-old A’s fan and former WWII POW

A’s Upcoming Games:
Sept. 1  vs. KC RHP Edgar Gonzalez (0-1, 5.24) vs. RHP Kyle Davies (5-9 5.94) 7:05 pm CSNCA
Sept. 2  vs. KC RHP Brett Tomko (3-2, 3.62) vs. RHP Brian Bannister (7-1, 4.60)        12:35 pm

Kansas City Royals vs. Oakland Athletics          · Monday, August 31, 2009   · 7:05 pm   · CSNCA  

 44  Luke HOCHEVAR, RHP (6-7, 5.52)


